Descripti
Methane Digester 2 - Clean Out
Transformation Roadmap

IS Senior Business Analyst Services

Isovist ePlan

Nyala Enclosure Fencing

Pukete Farm Park Boat Ramp and Jetty Remedial
Quentin Drive Upsize

Hungerford Crescent RSP and shared path

HRIS Project Implementation

HRIS Saa$ - Ceridian

W1.6 Replace City Trunk Main Crossover Valves
Sponsorship for New Balloon Envelope

Zoo Porcupine Shelter Construction

BA - Asset Data System Improvement Project

City Delivery Drainage Connections Assistance
FleetCoach Driver Safety Training

WWTP - Recuperative Thickener Upgrade Install
Civica Pty Ltd Software License Agreement
Business Analyst and Project Management Services
ALGIM Services

External Risk&Assurance Committee Member- Bruce
External Risk & Assurance Committee Member
The Potted Garden

Rototuna Village: Public Realm Detailed Design
Brymer Road Detailed Design Safety Audit

Ruakura Growth Cell - Backround Report

Contract Manager - TET

Zo0 - ENC3 Nyala Exhibit design

Rotokauri Greenway Mudfiush Strategy Pase 2 & 3
Issues and Options Paper

Three Waters Connections Contractor Framework
Community Facilities on Parks Project

Waiora 2 Upgrade - Above Ground Structure Design
Seddon Park As Built Drawings

Rototuna Village - Parking Survey Brief

7-9 Fowlers Ave Crib Wall Assessment

Opoia Road (Tree Boundary) Survey

Zoo Animal Shelters Outline Plan Waiver

Stantec Growth Funding Assessment

Gordonton Rd/Puketaha Road Intersection Design
Transport Centre Rejuvination

Housing Acceleration Fund - Wastewater

Housing Acceleration Fund - Stormwater

Housing Accleration Fund - Water

North Ridge O&M manual

NZTA

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded

Group & Unit
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corporate, Information Services
Corporate, Information Services
Corporate, Information Services
Community, Visitor Destinations
Community, Parks & Recreation
Dy Strategic D
Development, City Delivery
Corporate, Information Services
Corporate, Information Services
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corporate, Stratergy & Comms
Community, Visitor Destinations
Corporate, Information Services
Infrastructure Operations, City Delivery
Facilities, Development
Development, Capital Projects
Information Systems, POP
Information Services, POP
Information Services, POP
Legal & Risk, POP
Legal & risk, POP
Corporate, Information Services
Development, Capital Projects
Development, Capital Projects
Development, Capital Projects
Development, Capital Projects
Community, Visitor Destinations
Development, Capital Projects
City Growth, Economic Growth
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Community, Parks & Recreation
Development, GM Development
Corporate, Facilities
Community, Business & Planning
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Community, Parks & Recreation
Community, Visitor Destinations
City Growth, Economic Growth
Development, Capital Projects
Development, Capital Projects

Dy Strategic D
Dy Strategic D
Dy Strategic D

Development, Capital Projects

Tender Chanel
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private

RFX Mef
RFP
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Supplier Selection Method

Price Quality

Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Contract Delivery Model
NZ$3910 Term Maintenance
Bespoke
Government Model Lite
Bespoke
Minor Works
Minor Works
Developer Agreement
Minor Works
Bespoke
Bespoke
Minor Works
Bespoke
Minor Works
Government Model Services
Minor Works
Bespoke
Minor Works
Bespoke
Bespoke
Bespoke
Bespoke
Bespoke
Bespoke
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services

Vendor Name
Hydra-Care (NZ) Limited
Deloitte
Stellar Park Consulting Limited
Isovist Limited
Barakat Contractors Ltd
Schick Civil Construction Ltd
Quentin Residential Limited
Cambridge Excavators Ltd T/A Camex Civil
Lagom Group Limited
Ceridian New Zealand Limited
Waipa Civil Limited
Kiwi Balloon Co (2009) Limited
Mitchell Construction Ltd
Absolute It (Auckland) Ltd
Phoenix Civil Ltd
Edrive Solutions Limited
DKJ Welding Services Limited
Civica
Datacom Systems Ltd (Auckland)
Algim Incorporated
R Bruce Robertson Limited
KA Horne
The Potted Garden
Aecom
Gray Matter Limited
Gray Matter Limited
Harrison Grierson Consultants Ltd
Peddle Thorp Architects (Hamilton) Limited
Beca Limited
Hill Young Cooper Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
Xyst Limited
Miyamoto International Limited
Beca Limited
Gray Matter Limited
Aecom
BCD Group Ltd
Louise Feathers Planning Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
WSP New Zealand Limited
Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited
Aecom
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
Mott Macdonald New Zealand Limited
Wainui Environmental Ltd

$200,000
$206,000
$200,000
$195,000
$80,000
$246,252
$210,000
$171,983
$2,680,000
$1,285,000
$40,000
$50,000
$50,000
$236,000
$100,000
$15,000
$100,000
$954,000
$144,000
$27,000
$52,500
$102,000
$17,000
$571,990
$5,500
$95,000
$5,000
$2,850
$175,000
$35,000
$42,500
$26,700
$215,000
$15,000
$2,925
$7,900
$3,500
$1,500
$32,632
$155,200
$6,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,000

Start Date
18/06/2021
1/06/2021
1/06/2021
15/06/2021
14/06/2021
4/06/2021
1/06/2021
14/06/2021
1/06/2021
1/06/2021
14/06/2021
1/06/2021
14/06/2021
14/06/2021
21/06/2021
3/06/2021
25/06/2021
25/06/2021
14/06/2021
24/06/2021
17/06/2021
17/06/2021
1/06/2021
10/06/2021
14/06/2021
1/06/2021
1/06/2021
1/06/2021
1/06/2021
21/06/2021
4/06/2021
10/06/2021
21/06/2021
14/06/2021
14/06/2021
14/06/2021
14/06/2021
21/06/2021
15/06/2021
21/06/2021
22/06/2021
28/06/2021
21/06/2021
20/06/2021
1/06/2021

End Date
30/10/2021
31/10/2022
31/05/2022
30/06/2023
30/10/2021
28/02/2022

1/06/2022
30/11/2021
31/05/2022
31/05/2026
30/07/2021
30/06/2026
24/09/2021
30/05/2022
20/09/2021

3/06/2024
30/09/2021
30/06/2024
31/07/2021
30/06/2024
27/09/2024
30/06/2024
31/07/2026
27/02/2023
21/06/2021
31/12/2021
14/08/2021
30/09/2021
30/01/2022
16/08/2021
20/08/2021
30/09/2021
15/10/2021
25/06/2021
10/07/2021
30/07/2021

9/07/2021
27/08/2021
15/10/2021
30/06/2022
30/07/2021
31/12/2021
31/12/2021
31/12/2021
14/08/2021



