Description	NZTA	Group & Unit	Tender Chane	RFX Method	Supplier Selection Method	Contract Delivery Model	Vendor Name	Approved Contract Sum Start Date End Date
Methane Digester 2 - Clean Out	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Public	REP	Price Quality	NZS3910 Term Maintenance	Hydra-Care (NZ) Limited	\$200,000 18/06/2021 30/10/2021
Transformation Roadmap	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Deloitte	\$206,000 1/06/2021 31/10/2022
IS Senior Business Analyst Services	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Lite	Stellar Park Consulting Limited	\$200,000 1/06/2021 31/05/2022
Isovist ePlan	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Isovist Limited	\$195,000 15/06/2021 30/06/2023
Nyala Enclosure Fencing	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Barakat Contractors Ltd	\$80,000 14/06/2021 30/10/2021
Pukete Farm Park Boat Ramp and Jetty Remedial	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Schick Civil Construction Ltd	\$246.252 4/06/2021 28/02/2022
Quentin Drive Upsize	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Developer Agreement	Quentin Residential Limited	\$210,000 1/06/2021 1/06/2022
Hungerford Crescent RSP and shared path	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development, City Delivery	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Cambridge Excavators Ltd T/A Camex Civil	\$171,983 14/06/2021 30/11/2021
HRIS Project Implementation	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Lagom Group Limited	\$2,680,000 1/06/2021 31/05/2022
HRIS SaaS – Ceridian	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Ceridian New Zealand Limited	\$1,285,000 1/06/2021 31/05/2026
W1.6 Replace City Trunk Main Crossover Valves	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Waipa Civil Limited	\$40,000 14/06/2021 30/07/2021
Sponsorship for New Balloon Envelope	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Stratergy & Comms	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Kiwi Balloon Co (2009) Limited	\$50,000 1/06/2021 30/06/2026
Zoo Porcupine Shelter Construction	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Mitchell Construction Ltd	\$50,000 14/06/2021 24/09/2021
BA - Asset Data System Improvement Project	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Absolute It (Auckland) Ltd	\$236,000 14/06/2021 30/05/2022
City Delivery Drainage Connections Assistance	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Delivery	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Phoenix Civil Ltd	\$100,000 21/06/2021 20/09/2021
FleetCoach Driver Safety Training	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Facilities, Development	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Edrive Solutions Limited	\$15,000 3/06/2021 3/06/2024
WWTP - Recuperative Thickener Upgrade Install	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	DKJ Welding Services Limited	\$100,000 25/06/2021 30/09/2021
Civica Pty Ltd Software License Agreement	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Information Systems, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Civica	\$954,000 25/06/2021 30/06/2024
Business Analyst and Project Management Services	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Information Services, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Datacom Systems Ltd (Auckland)	\$144,000 14/06/2021 31/07/2021
ALGIM Services	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Information Services, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Algim Incorporated	\$27,000 24/06/2021 30/06/2024
External Risk&Assurance Committee Member- Bruce	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Legal & Risk, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	R Bruce Robertson Limited	\$52,500 17/06/2021 27/09/2024
External Risk & Assurance Committee Member	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Legal & risk, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	K A Horne	\$102,000 17/06/2021 30/06/2024
The Potted Garden	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	The Potted Garden	\$17,000 1/06/2021 31/07/2026
Rototuna Village: Public Realm Detailed Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Aecom	\$571,990 10/06/2021 27/02/2023
Brymer Road Detailed Design Safety Audit	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Gray Matter Limited	\$5,500 14/06/2021 21/06/2021
Ruakura Growth Cell - Backround Report	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Gray Matter Limited	\$95,000 1/06/2021 31/12/2021
Contract Manager - TET	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Harrison Grierson Consultants Ltd	\$5,000 1/06/2021 14/08/2021
Zoo - ENC3 Nyala Exhibit design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Peddle Thorp Architects (Hamilton) Limited	\$2,850 1/06/2021 30/09/2021
Rotokauri Greenway Mudfiush Strategy Pase 2 & 3	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$175,000 1/06/2021 30/01/2022
Issues and Options Paper	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Hill Young Cooper Limited	\$35,000 21/06/2021 16/08/2021
Three Waters Connections Contractor Framework	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$42,500 4/06/2021 20/08/2021
Community Facilities on Parks Project	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Xyst Limited	\$26,700 10/06/2021 30/09/2021
Waiora 2 Upgrade - Above Ground Structure Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, GM Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Miyamoto International Limited	\$215,000 21/06/2021 15/10/2021
Seddon Park As Built Drawings	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$15,000 14/06/2021 25/06/2021
Rototuna Village - Parking Survey Brief	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Business & Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Gray Matter Limited	\$2,925 14/06/2021 10/07/2021
7-9 Fowlers Ave Crib Wall Assessment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Aecom	\$7,900 14/06/2021 30/07/2021
Opoia Road (Tree Boundary) Survey	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	BCD Group Ltd	\$3,500 14/06/2021 9/07/2021
Zoo Animal Shelters Outline Plan Waiver	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Louise Feathers Planning Limited	\$1,500 21/06/2021 27/08/2021
Stantec Growth Funding Assessment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$32,632 15/06/2021 15/10/2021
Gordonton Rd/Puketaha Road Intersection Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$155,200 21/06/2021 30/06/2022
Transport Centre Rejuvination	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited	\$6,000 22/06/2021 30/07/2021
Housing Acceleration Fund - Wastewater	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Aecom	\$20,000 28/06/2021 31/12/2021
Housing Acceleration Fund - Stormwater	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$20,000 21/06/2021 31/12/2021
Housing Accleration Fund - Water	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Mott Macdonald New Zealand Limited	\$20,000 20/06/2021 31/12/2021
North Ridge O&M manual	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Wainui Environmental Ltd	\$15,000 1/06/2021 14/08/2021